

Valbrembo, 8 May 2024

Evoca Group's second Sustainability Report shows strong progress in establishing it as a leader in sustainable coffee and vending machines

Evoca Group, a world-leading producer of professional coffee and vending machines for out-of-home consumption, announces the publication of its 2023 Sustainability Report. This marks a significant step forward in the group's commitment to environmental stewardship and corporate responsibility. The report covers the whole of Evoca Group and is subject to limited assurance by Deloitte & Touche S.p.A, and highlights its continued dedication to transparency and accountability.

In 2023, Evoca Group's sustainability strategy was characterised by meaningful action – including the signing of the UN Global Compact, which reaffirmed their alignment with global sustainability goals, and commitment to achieving ambitious targets, which were submitted to, and validated by, the Science Based Targets initiative (SBTi).

Integral to this was robust measurement of Evoca Group's operations, spanning scope 1, 2, and 3 emissions and encompassing all aspects of business operations, processes, products, and supply chain. This assessment demonstrates the company's holistic and practical approach to sustainability.

"Managing this transition depends on great people, from those who work in our supply chain delivering key components and services, to our sales teams and all support functions and those who assemble our products in our factories," said Jochen Fabritius, CEO of Evoca Group. "We continue to invest in supporting our people and empowering our suppliers to make positive changes too."

The publication of the 2023 Sustainability Report consolidates Evoca Group's position as a leader in corporate sustainability by setting a new benchmark for transparency and accountability within the industry.

"As we celebrate this accomplishment, we remain tenacious in our commitment to continuous improvement and progress", said Giusi Bonini, Chief Sustainability Officer of Evoca Group. "Together, we will continue to innovate to provide great coffee for everyone, everywhere."

The full report is now available for download on the company's website: https://www.evocagroup.com/en/sustainability/reports

About Evoca Group

Evoca Group is a world-leading producer of professional coffee and vending machines for out-of-home consumption, anchored in more than 90 years of coffee and vending heritage. Together, our broad portfolio of brands offers a complete range of products to bring great coffee and vending products to our ~10,000 customers — serving consumers across hotels, restaurants, office buildings, public spaces, and more.

www.evocagroup.com